1
dc1439af
DEMO MANUAL DC1439A
DESCRIPTION
LT3688 Dual 800mA Step-Down
Switching Regulator with Power-On
Reset and Watchdog Timer
Demonstration circuit 1439A is an adjustable dual mono-

60
50
100 200 300 400 800
VIN = 12V
fSW = 1MHz
VOUT1 = 5V
VOUT2 = 3.3V
4
dc1439af
DEMO MANUAL DC1439A
PARTS LIST
ITEM QUANTITY REFERENCE DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER
Required Circuit Components:
1 2 C1, C2 CAP, X7R 22µF 10V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR71A226ME15K
2 1 C3 CAP, X7R 4.7µF 50V 10% 1206 MURATA GRM31CR71H475K
3 2 C4, C6 CAP, X5R 0.22µF 6.3V 20% 0402 AVX 04026D224MAT2A
4 2 C5, C10 CAP, X7R 1000pF 25V 20% 0402 AVX 04023C102MAT2A
5 3 C7, C8, C9 CAP, NPO 1000pF 25V 5% 0402 AVX 04023A102JAT2A
6 2 C15, C16 CAP, NPO 22pF 25V 10% 0402 AVX 04023A220KAT2A
7 2 D1, D2 SCHOTTKY DIODE 1A/40V, PowerDI-123 DIODES INC. DFLS140
8 2 L1, L2 INDUCTOR, 10µH, NPIS43LS NIC COMPONENTS CORP. NPIS43LS100MTRF
9 1 R3 RES, CHIP 562k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402562KFKED
10 1 R4 RES, CHIP 107k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402107KFKED
11 5 R5, R6, R9, R11, R12 RES, CHIP 100k 0.06W 5% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402100KJNED
12 1 R7 RES, CHIP 316k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402316KFKED
13 1 R8 RES, CHIP 49.9k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW040249K9FKED
14 1 R10 RES, CHIP 100k 0.06W 1% 0402 VISHAY CRCW0402100KFKED
15 1 U1 IC, VOLTAGE REGULATOR TSSOP24-FE/AA LINEAR TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION LT3688EFE
Additional Demo Board Circuit Components:
1 1 C11 CAP, ALUM 22µF 63V 25%, OSCON-CE-6.3 SANYO 63CE22BS
2 0 C12 (OPT) CAP, 0603
3 0 C13 (OPT) CAP, 1210
4 1 C14 CAP, NPO 1000pF 50V 5%  0402 AVX 04025A102JAT2A
5 1 R1 RES/JUMPER, CHIP 0Ω 1/16W 1A 0402 VISHAY CRCW04020000ZOEA
6 0 R2 (OPT) RES, 0402
7 0 L3 (OPT) INDUCTOR, 3.3µH, CDRH4D22 COILCRAFT LPS4018-332ML
8 0 E12 (OPT) TURRET, TESTPOINT 0.062 THICK BRD. 0.094” MILL MAX 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0